FORM PTO-1594 F 06 - 08 - 1998 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ₽ ₽ ₽ ▼	_					
Tab octange	• <b>•</b>					
100100119	JI.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
Name: Coloplast A/S Coloplast Corp.						
Internal Address:						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: Holtedam 1. DK-30	Street Address: Holtedam 1, DK-30					
General Partnership  XX Corporation-State Georgia  City: Humleback State: Denmar Zip:						
G. Othor						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association					
☐ Limited Partnership  XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other	ve designation					
Execution Date: May 18, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes, Q, No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
6/05/1998 DCDATES 00000029 1169114 See Schedule A Attached.						
1 FC:481 40.00 0P 2 FC:482 425.00 0P Additional numbers attached?************************************						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	18					
Name: Barth X. deRosa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 465.00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller &						
Mosher, LLP XX Enclosed						
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	ıt					
Street Address: 1400 K Street, NW,	•					
Suite 1010  8. Deposit account number:						
19-4375						
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<del></del>					
O. Chale week and almost up						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>						
Barth X. deRosa  Name of Person Signing  May 26,  Signature  Da	1998					

## SCHEDULE A

- (1) AMOENA Reg. No. 1,169,114 September 15, 1981
- (2) PERSONALLY
  Reg. No. 1,443,998
  June 23, 1987
- (3) NOUVELLE Reg. No. 1,565,735 November 14, 1989
- (4) MISC. DESIGN
   Reg. No. 1,649,380
   July 2, 1991
- (5) ELEGANT CONTOURS
  Reg. No. 2,025,780
  December 24, 1996
- (6) AMOENA AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 1,782,083
  July 13, 1993
- (7) TRIA

  Reg. No. 1,782,084

  July 13, 1993
- (8) INFORM
  Reg. No. 1,810,024
  December 7, 1993
- (9) HITAC Reg. No. 1,778,818 June 29, 1993
- (10) NATURAL AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 1,839,918
  June 14, 1994

- (11) SOFTAC Reg. No. 1,834,528 May 3, 1994
- (12) INTRIGUE

  Reg. No. 1,909,232

  August 1, 1995
- (13) AFFINITY COLLECTION Reg. No. 1,844,275 July 12, 1994
- (14) DELTA AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 1,935,927
  November 14, 1995
- (15) LEISUREFORM

  Reg. No. 1,872,378

  January 10, 1995
- (16) RENEW

  Reg. No. 1,960,910

  March 5, 1996
- (17) AVIANA

  Reg. No. 2,129,279

  January 13, 1998
- (18) DELTA AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 2,023,812
  December 17, 1996

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coloplast Corp., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Georgia, domiciled and doing business at 1955 West Oak Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks and federal trademark registrations as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Denmark, domiciled and doing business Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humlebaek, DENMARK, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and federal trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and federal trademark registrations as listed in Schedule A together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the Assigno	r has hereund	ler executed this
instrument this	18	day of	May	, 1998.
		c	OLOPLAST CORF	).
		By:	Miels O. Johann	esson
		Title: _/	Group Director	
		Date:	18 May 1998	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1736 FRAME: 0630